

C.A.No. 6375 OF 2001

ITEM No.48

Court No. 9

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.6375/2001

B. KHALEEL AHAMED @ KHALEEL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s) Mr.P.B. Suresh,Adv.
Mr.Vipin Nair,Adv.
M/s Temple Law Firm

For Respondent (s) Mr.R.C. Mishra,Adv.
Dr.Meera Agarwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Learned counsel for the appellant does not press
the prayer for interim relief.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master